
Ordinance 88-07

ORDINANCE NO.& -07

By: Matthew Lampke:

An ordinance to reduce appropriations in the Recreation Fund by $42,000, to
reduce appropriations in Swimming Pool Fund by $40,000.00 and to reduce
appropriations in the General Fund by $40,000.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY

Section 1. That appropriation in the in the Recreation Fund is hereby reduced
by $42,000 as follows:

05-520-51010
05-520-51320
05-580-51010
05-580-51320

Programs Salaries and Wages
Programs Operating Expenses
Summer Camp Salaries and Wages
Summer Camp Operating

($21,000.00)
($10,000.00)
($ 6,000.00)
($ 5,000.00)

Section 2. That appropriation in the in the Swimming Pool Fund is hereby
reduced by $40,000 as follows:

14-550-51010 Salaries and Wages ($40,000.00)

Section 3. That appropriation in the in the General Fund is hereby reduced by
$40,000 as follows:

01-960-51610 Transfers to Swimming Pool ($40,000.00)

_.1-.1-__' 2007

Section 4. That this ordinance s~H
after the earliest period allowed by law. .

Passed: q.¥ 2007

fCouncil

{/r2~07~~ .

~4(J~.


