ORDINANCE NO. 88-07

By: Matthew Lampke:

An ordinance to reduce appropriations in the Recreation Fund by \$42,000, to reduce appropriations in Swimming Pool Fund by \$40,000.00 and to reduce appropriations in the General Fund by \$40,000.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY

Section 1. That appropriation in the in the Recreation Fund is hereby reduced by \$42,000 as follows:

05-520-51010	Programs Salaries and Wages	(\$21,000.00)
05-520-51320	Programs Operating Expenses	(\$10,000.00)
05-580-51010	Summer Camp Salaries and Wages	(\$ 6,000.00)
05-580-51320	Summer Camp Operating	(\$ 5,000.00)

That appropriation in the in the Swimming Pool Fund is hereby Section 2. reduced by \$40,000 as follows:

14-550-51010

Salaries and Wages

(\$40,000.00)

That appropriation in the in the General Fund is hereby reduced by Section 3. \$40,000 as follows:

01-960-51610

Transfers to Swimming Pool

(\$40,000.00)

Section 4. That this ordinance shall go into effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

President of Council

Clerk of Council

9.25.07 First Reading.

Shree reading rule

Suspended. Passed.

Approved: 9/95, 2007

David H. Madison, Mayor